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Name of Deceased. 

Liddle, Thomas George 

Lincoln, Margaret 
Liver, Elizabeth Georgeson 
Lock, Elizabeth .. 
McArthur, George Scott 
McAuley, James .. 
McCalman, Emma 
McDonald, Ella .. 
McDonald, James 
McEwen, Elizabeth Agnes 
McKenzie, Alice Eugenia .. 
McLeod, Gilbert Edward 
Marshall, Amelia 
Martin, James 

Martin, Samuel James 
Matheson, Alexander 
Murphy, Patrick 
Murray, Henry Farquharson Hamilton 
Murray, Maud Gertrude 
Musgrove, Colin Samuel 
Newbury, Ellen .. 
O'Hern, Annie Maria 
Oliver, John 
Otway, Hugh Hill 
Owens, Annie Grace 
Pearman, Leslie Arthur 
Peek, Lillian Johanna 
Pillans, Hugh 
Pryor, Thomas Richard 
Reader, William .. 
Richards, George Rix 
Riley, Samuel Berry 
Robarts, Dolphin Smith 
Roberts, Benjamin 

Roberts, Charles Cecil 
Rundle, Clement John 
Scarrott, Emily .. 
Seed, Harry Hadlow 
Simpson, Alice Bertha 
Skelley, Cornelius Robert 

Skinner, Charles Henry 
Sligo, Henry Neil, also known as Harry 
Smith, Eva Maud 
Smith, Mary Elizabeth 
Snell, Leonard 
Sparrow, Lucy Mary 
Stace, George Thomas Walter 
Stevens, Charles Edward 
Strang, May 
Sutherland, Agnes 
Taylor, May 
Te Raro te Ra.ngikatuakina, known 

as Rangi Kerehoma 
Thomson, Isabella Teresa .. 
Titley, Archibald Walter 
Tompkins, James Henry 
Treacy, Winifred 
Tricklebank, Charles 
Trott, Matilda 

Twist, Charles Harry 
Veale, Henry 
Walker, Florence .. 
Wanless, Frederick Adolphus 
Warneford, Eliza Malcolm .. 
Watford, Charles 
West, Joseph 

Whelan, Jane Hepburn 
Whiteside, Edith 
Wilson, Joseph James 
Wise, Marie Louise 
Wood, James 
Young, Robert 

Residence. 

Wellington 

Hokitika 
Lower Hutt 
Wellington 

Glen:iti 
Christchurch 
Waikanae 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Wanganui 
Feilding 
Braeburn 
Blackstone Hill 

Wellington 
Tiakitahuna 
Upper Hutt 
Wellington 

,, 
Kyabram, Victoria 
Rangiora 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

,, 
Paihia .. 
Wellington 
Ruatahuna 
Palmerston North 
Totara, Ross 
Hawera 
Whangarei 
Avondale 
Christchurch 
Gore, formerly 

Wanganui 
Auckland 
Greymouth 
Waipawa 
Wellington 

,, 
Launceston, Tas-

mania 
Christchurch 
Seacliff .. 
Crookwe11, N.S.W. 
Hexton 
Kaponga 
Takaka 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Invercargill 
Palmerston North 
Auckland 
Hastings 

Invercargill 
Richmond 
Christchurch 

Waip;~a 
Christchurch, form-

erly Timaru 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Kawakawa 
Frankton Junction 
Christchurch 
Sawyer's Bay 

Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Wanganui 
Belfast .. 
Auckland, formerly 

Mangere 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd April, 1935. 

Occupation. 

Hairdresser and 
tobacconist 

Widow 
Married woman 

,, 
Structural engineer .. 
Farmer 
Married woman 

,, 
Painter 
Widow 

Retired farmer 
Widow 
Public Works em-

ployee 
Police sergeant 
Farmer 
Labourer .. 
Retired Civil servant 
Spinster 
Infant 
Widow 
Married woman 
Engineer .. 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Labourer 
School-teacher 
Farmer 

Retired coachbuilder 
Contractor 
Labourer .. 
Dairy farmer 
Retired undertaker 

Photographer 
Wharf labourer 
Widow 
Retired Civil servant 
Married woman 
Grocer 

Commercial traveller 
Shepherd .. 
Spinster 
Divorced .. 
Farm labourer 
Married woman 
Railway employee 
Draughtsman 
Spinster .. 
Widow 
Married woman 
Settler 

Spinster 
Retired master mariner 
Storeman .. 
Married woman 
Settler 
Widow 

Retired potter 
Merchant .. 
Married woman 
Retired chemist 
Widow 
Tinsmith .. 
Superannuated police 

constable 
Married woman 
Widow 
Retired journalist 
Widow 
Retired police officer 
Gardener .. 

Date 
of 

Df\atb. 

8/3/35 

11/7/34 
19/9/34 
23/2/35 
20/2/35 
5/3/35 

12/2/35 
9/8/29 

23/2/35 
10/2/35 
7/2/35 
2/3/35 

17/3/35 
21/6/34 

16/3/35 
16/3/35 

25/11/34 
4/3/35 
5/3/35 

15/1/34 
1/2/35 

21/2/35 
24/3/35 
29/9/34 
12/2/35 
27/2/35 
3/2/35 

13/5/33 
21/2/35 
20/2/35 
26/2/35 
14/3/35 
9/3/35 

16/2/35 

8/4/34 
27/2/35 
14/3/35 
9/2/35 

27/3/35 
18/1/35 

12/3/35 
20/3/35 
5/6/33 

17/2/35 
9/3/35 

21/2/35 
28/1/35 
26/2/35 
6/3/35 
3/3/35 
2/3/35 

13/11/18 

8/3/35 
9/10/34 
20/1/35 

3/3/35 
22/2/35 
20/2/35 

8/3/35 
13/6/19 
28/2/33 
29/1/35 
26/3/35 
21/2/35 
17/2/35 

16/2/35 
15/2/35 
14/3/35 
1/3/35 

17/3/35 
23/3/35 

Remarks.' 

Testate. 

Intestate. 

" Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

,, 
Intestate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 
,, 

restate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

Test~te. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

,, 
Intestate. 

·Test~te. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~t.ate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

,, 
Testate. 
Intestate, 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

,, 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. ' 

,, 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

1 Int;~tate. 
l Testate. 

E. O, HALES, Public Trustee. 


