DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

o.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
73	Liddle, Thomas George	Wellington	Hairdresser and tobacconist	8/3/35	Testate.
74	Lincoln, Margaret	Hokitika	Widow	11/7/34	Intestate.
75	Liver, Elizabeth Georgeson	Lower Hutt	Married woman	19/9/34	,,
76	Lock, Elizabeth	Wellington \dots	,,,	23/2/35	Testate.
77	McArthur, George Scott	,,	Structural engineer	20/2/35	"
78	McAuley, James	Glen-iti	Farmer	5/3/35	,,
$\frac{79}{80}$	McDonald Ella	Christchurch Waikanae	Married woman	$\frac{12/2}{35}$,,
81	McCalman, Emma McDonald, Ella McDonald, James	Dunedin	Painter	$9/8/29 \ 23/2/35$	Intestate.
82	McEwen, Elizabeth Agnes	Wellington	Widow	$\frac{23}{2}$	Testate.
83	McKenzie, Alice Eugenia	Wanganui	,,	7/2/35	,,
84	McLeod, Gilbert Edward	Feilding	Retired farmer	$2^{'}\!/3^{'}\!/35$,,
85	Marshall, Amelia	Braeburn	Widow	17/3/35	,,
86	Martin, James	Blackstone Hill	Public Works em-	21/6/34	Intestate.
87	Martin, Samuel James	Wellington	Police sergeant	16/3/35	Testate.
88	Matheson, Alexander	Tiakitahuna	Farmer	16/3/35	Intestate.
89	Murphy, Patrick	Upper Hutt	Labourer	25/11/34	,,
90	Murray, Henry Farquharson Hamilton	Wellington	Retired Civil servant	$\frac{4}{3}/35$	Testate.
$\begin{vmatrix} 91 \\ 92 \end{vmatrix}$	Murray, Maud Gertrude	Kyabram, Victoria	Spinster	$\frac{5/3}{35}$	Intertate
92 93	Musgrove, Colin Samuel	Ryabram, victoria Rangiora	Infant Widow	15/1/34 = 1/2/35	Intestate.
94	O'Hern, Annie Maria	Christchurch	Married woman	$\frac{1}{21} \frac{2}{35}$	Testate.
95	Oliver, John	Auckland	Engineer	$\frac{24}{3} \frac{35}{35}$,,
96	Otway, Hugh Hill		Farmer	29/9/34	Intestate.
97	Owens, Annie Grace	Paihia	Married woman	12/2/35	Testate.
98	Pearman, Leslie Arthur	Wellington	Labourer	27/2/35	Intestate.
99	Peek, Lillian Johanna	Ruatahuna	School-teacher	3/2/35	
$\begin{bmatrix} 00 \\ 01 \end{bmatrix}$	Pillans, Hugh Pryor, Thomas Richard	Palmerston North Totara, Ross	Farmer	13/5/33	Testate.
02	Reader, William	Totara, Ross	Retired coachbuilder	$21/2/35 \ 20/2/35$	Intestate. Testate.
03	Richards, George Rix	Whangarei	Contractor	$\frac{26/2}{35}$,,
04	Riley, Samuel Berry	Avondale	Labourer	$\frac{14}{3}$	Intestate.
05	Robarts, Dolphin Smith	Christchurch	Dairy farmer	9/3/35	, ,
06	Roberts, Benjamin	Gore, formerly Wanganui	Retired undertaker	16/2/35	Testate.
07	Roberts, Charles Cecil	Auckland	Photographer	8/4/34	Intestate.
08	Rundle, Clement John	Greymouth	Wharf labourer	27/2/35	Testate.
09	Scarrott, Emily	Waipawa	Widow	14/3/35	,,
10 11	Seed, Harry Hadlow Simpson, Alice Bertha	Wellington	Retired Civil servant Married woman	$9/2/35 \ 27/3/35$,,
12	Skelley, Cornelius Robert	Launceston, Tas-	Grocer	$\frac{27}{3}$	"
13	Skinner, Charles Henry	Christchurch	Commercial traveller	12/3/35	1 1:3
14	Sligo, Henry Neil, also known as Harry	Seacliff	Shepherd	$\frac{12}{3}$	Intestate.
15	Smith, Eva Maud	Crookwell, N.S.W.	Spinster	5/6/33	Testate.
16	Smith, Mary Elizabeth	Hexton	Divorced	17/2/35	Intestate.
17	Snell, Leonard	Kaponga	Farm labourer	9/3/35	,,
18	Sparrow, Lucy Mary	Takaka	Married woman	21/2/35	Testate.
$\frac{19}{20}$	Stace, George Thomas Walter	Auckland	Railway employee	28/1/35	Intestate.
20 21	Stevens, Charles Edward Strang, May	Christchurch	Draughtsman Spinster	$\frac{26/2}{35}$	Testate.
22	Strang, May Sutherland, Agnes	Invercargill Palmerston North	Spinster Widow	$\frac{6/3}{35}$	Intestate.
23	Taylor, May	Auckland	Married woman	$\frac{3}{3}$	Testate.
24	Te Raro te Rangikatuakina, known as Rangi Kerehoma	Hastings	Settler	13/11/18	,,
25	Thomson, Isabella Teresa	Invercargill	Spinster	8/3/35	22
26	Titley, Archibald Walter	Richmond	Retired master mariner	9/10/34	"
27	Tompkins, James Henry	Christehurch	Storeman	20/1/35	Intestate.
28	Treacy, Winifred	,,	Married woman	3/3/35	Testate.
89 80	Tricklebank, Charles Trott, Matilda	Waipawa Christchurch, form-	Settler Widow	$\frac{22/2/35}{20/2/35}$	"
,v	Trott, Matilda	erly Timaru	Widow	20/2/39	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
31	Twist, Charles Harry	Wellington	Retired potter	8/3/35	,,
32	Veale, Henry	Dunedin	Merchant	13/6/19	"
3	Walker, Florence	Auckland	Married woman	28/2/33	Intestate.
4	Wanless, Frederick Adolphus	Kawakawa	Retired chemist	29/1/35	Testate.
5	Warneford, Eliza Malcolm	Frankton Junction	Widow	26/3/35	,,
6 7	Watford, Charles West, Joseph	Christchurch Sawyer's Bay	Tinsmith Superannuated police	$\frac{21/2/35}{17/2/35}$	"
8	Whelan, Jane Hepburn	Dunedin	constable Married woman	16/2/35	,,
39	Whiteside, Edith	Christchurch	Widow	15/2/35	Intestate.
	Wilson, Joseph James	Auckland	Retired journalist	14/3/35	Testate.
		Wanganui	Widow	1/3/35	,,
40 41	Wise, Marie Louise		D	TH 10 10 -	T
	Wise, Marie Louise Young, Robert	Belfast Auckland, formerly	Retired police officer Gardener	$\frac{17/3/35}{23/3/35}$	Intestate. Testate.